EXHIBIT “D”
Site Plan and Elevations
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GUTTER TO REMAIN  GUTTER & SIDEWALK & (1st FLOOR - 2,342 S.F. - 2nd FLOOR - 2,146 S.F) NN 5BD 1BRA @
; ; A" UNIT - 2 BD./ 1 BA. 940 SF. 2 - 1880S.F.
- PROVIDE NEW | PARK STRIP PER P.W. NOTE- B UNT 38D 120A & 11665F. x4 . 4eedsr FRESNO HOUSING AUTHORITY
STRIP PER REFER TO SHEET A-101n FOR ADDITIONAL (1st FLOOR - 9,180 S.F. - 2nd FLOOR - 8,984 S.F) TOTAL CONDITIONED BUILDING AREA: 10 UNITS 9‘768 S.F.
P.W. STD. P-5 & P-50 NOTES, LEGENDS AND DETAILS - ’
S ITE PLAN NORTH LOT COVERAGE: 9,180 S.F. TOTAL UNCONDITIONED BUILDING AREA: 3,143 S F.
SCALE: =30 TOTAL PHASE 2 AREAS BREEZEWAYS, STAIRS AND STORAGE CLOSETS)
_ SITE KEYNOTES: TOTAL CONDITIONED BUILDING SPACE 42,610 S.F. (1st FLOOR - 2,107 S.F. - 2nd FLOOR - 1,036 S.F) No. oAE 1SS
NOTE: 19.  PROVIDE 4" WIDE WHITE PAINTED PARKING STRIPES PER CITY OF FRESNO 38. INDICATES WATER METER & BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVIDE FOR DOMESTIC TOTAL GROSS BUILDING AREA 55,612 S.F. TOTAL GROSS BUILDING AREA: 12911 SF. 04-01-2021 DRC SUBMITTAL
REFER TO SHEET A-101n FOR ADDITIONAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT NOTES THE FOLLOWING KEYNOTES SHALL APPLY WHERE INDICATED ON THIS SHEET. PARKING MANUAL AT ALL PARKING STALLS, TYPICAL. WATER SERVICE TOTAL LOT COVERAGE 31,564 S.F. 15t FLOOR - 7.931 S.F. - 2nd FLOOR - 4.980 S.F ’
SHEET A-101n - (1st : ; )
STRIPES SHALL EXTEND THE FULL DEPTH OF STALL i
REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILED REQUIREMENTS. CUP. SUBMITTAL
1. NEW 20'-0" WIDE (ONE-WAY) DRIVE APPROACH PER CITY OF FRESNO PUBLIC 05-06-2021 UP.
SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS WORKS STANDARDS P-2, P-6, AND P-48. 20. PROVIDE STRIPING FOR NEW ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL(S). TOTAL PROJECT AREAS LOT COVERAGE: 7,931 S.F.
- REMOVE (E) CURB PER CITY OF FRESNO STANDARD P-16 - POLE MOUNTED SIGNAGE SHALL BE LOCATED BEHIND THE ADJACENT SIDEWALK 39.  (NOT USED) AVIALPFRYJEL T AREAY
PROPERTY CURRENTLY VACANT. - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS, AND OUTSIDE OF THE FRONT OF CAR OVERHANG AREA. BUILDING TYPE '4' (BUILDING #9) 09-15-2022 ZONE CLEARANCE RE-SUBMITTAL
ALL ON-SITE IMPROVEMENTS ARE CONSIDERED NEW AND PROPOSED U.N.O. “REFER TO it SHT. A-801 /DET. 4 40. EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TO REMAIN. TOTAL CONDITIONED BUILDING SPACE 106,390 S.F. -
2. APPROX. EXTENT OF (E) SIDEWALK AT ADJACENT PROPERTY ON ALLUVIAL AVE. TOTAL GROSS BUILDING AREA 137,319 S.F. )
REFER TO CIVIL PLANS FOR ALL EXISTING PROPERTY LINES, SITE DATA GRADES ® 21.  INDICATES NEW 6" HIGH PRECAST CONCRETE TIRE STOP 41.  NEW 2'-0" WIDE PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT THAT PROVIDES A TOTAL OF 12'-0" FROM TOTAL LOT COVERAGE 76,063 S.F. w 12-09-2022 P.C. SUBMITTAL
’ ’ 3. INDICATES NEW 6 FOOT WIDE PUBLIC CONCRETE SIDEWALK & PARK STRIP PER SREFER TO. ., SHT. A-102 / DET. 19 FACE OF CURB TO BACK OF PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT. A"UNIT-2BD./1BA. @ 940 S.F. X 2 - 1,880S.F.
HORIZONTAL CONTROL AND BUILDING LOCATIONS, ETC o B
e CITY OF FRESNO STANDARDS P5 TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT SIDEWALK - PLACE 3'-0" FROM FACE OF CURB TO CENTER OF TIRE STOP E, BH'} - ? EB- ? f E':- (@@ ;7016?68 ?:-F- X j - g:ggj gE
PATTERNS. 42.  EXISTING STREET LIGHT TO REMAIN. - : : F. X -3 F.
BUILDING FACADES WILL MEET CERTAINTY OPTION OF FACADE DEVELOPMENT STD'S,, - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS. 22.  HATCH INDICATES PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE CONCRETE CURB RAMPS 'F'UNIT-2BD./1BA.@ 974 S.F. X 1 -  974SF.
FRESNO DEVELOPMENT CODE, SECTION 15-1005 “REFERTO oo SHT. A-801/DET. 8.9. & 10 43.  PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW STREET LIGHT PER P.W. STD. E-1 & E-7A OR E-9A PARKING REQUIREMENTS TOTAL CONDITIONED BUILDING AREA: 11 UNITS 10,742 S.F.
DA T0 RS DIRTRIGT PER CTnY OF FRESNG MUMGIPAL COBE, CrorTYLINE - ~RETER TO GHIL RRANIGS. -REFER TO STREET LIGHTING DRAWINGS PARKING REQUIRED - AFFORDABLE
: . : TOTAL UNCONDITIONED BUILDING AREA: 3,363 S.F.
23.  TENTATIVE LOCATION OF NEW MONUMENT SIGN 44 EXISTING 1-0" PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT AT BEDFORD AVENUE (PER FRESNO DEVELOPMENT CODE, TABLE 15-2409 - AFFORDABLE HOUSING) INCLUDES COVERED BALCONIES. PATIOS
. 5. INDICATES TENTATIVE LOCATION OF NEW ON-SITE FIRE HYDRANT - SEPARATE REVIEW AND PERMIT REQUIRED FOR ALL SIGNAGE. 1 BED UNITS: .75 ST/ PER UNIT + 1 ST/ P/4 UNITS = 16 STALLS ( ) )
S ITE ACCESS I B I LITY NOTES . - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS 45 HATCH INDICATES EXTENT OF NEW STREET PAVING 2 BED UNITS: .75 ST/PER UNIT + 1 ST/ P/4 UNITS = 54 STALLS BREEZEWAYS, STAIRS AND STORAGE CLOSETS)
1. EXTERIOR ACCESSIBLE PATHS OF TRAVEL SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY ACCESSIBLE - ALL FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE INSTALLED AS PART OF PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION 24. [NCD(;%/;TDEIE ATTEE‘JV/’I‘H_Y gé—g\%ﬁg%"#ﬁﬁy%vg&ﬁmimwm ON CONCRETE PAD © _CONSTRUGT PER P.W_STD. P-50 ' 3 BED UNITS: 1.5 ST/PER UNIT +1 ST/P/4 UNITS = 63 STALLS (1st FLOOR - 2,327 S.F. - 2nd FLOOR - 1,036 S.F)
CV’\I‘TE’H'BAU\/TEE'%%);'\#LFJ{'\;;T/‘& EV,\'IET'?T'CA'- CHANGE IN ELEVATION 6.  HATCHED AREA INDICATES 12' VISIBILITY TRIANGLE AT DRIVE APPROACH. 25 LINE INDICATES SECTION LINE - REFERTO CIVIL DRAWINGS TOTAL REQUIRED: - 133 STALLS TOTAL GROSS BUILDING AREA: 14,105 S.F.
- HAVE A MAX. OF 5% SLOPE IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL ADJACENT TO PROPERTY 26. INDICATES NEW TOW AWAY SIGN REGARDING ACCESSIBLE PARKING g _
- HAVE A MAX. OF 2% CROSS SLOPE (1/4"/FT.) -REFER TO DETAIL .oovoviveeeeecceeeceeeeeceees SHT. A-801 / DET. 4B 47. PROVIDE 6" THICK COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE FOR TEMPORARY FIRE PHASE 2: =65 LOT COVERAGE: 9,125 S.F.
HAVE DETECTABLE WARNINGS WHERE THE PATH OF TRAVEL 8. INDICATES LOCATION OF NEW ADDRESS DIRECTORY DEPARTMENT ACCESS UNTIL PHASE 2 1S CONSTRUGTED. TOTAL PROVIDED: =165
| CROSSES/ADJOINS A VEHICULAR ROUTE - REFER TO SHT A-101n / DET 'A’ 27.  EXIST +6'-0" HIGH CMU WALL ALONG WEST PROPERTY LINE - PROVIDE 'T' TURNAROUND PER DETAIL ...... SHT A-101n / DET. B _ BUILDING TYPE '5' (BUILDINGS #7 & #8) SHEET TITLE.
) “SIGN T0 BE DESIGNED PER FRESNO DEV. DEPT. POLICY G-002 THE NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE STALLS IS DETERMINED AS FOLLOWS:
- WHERE NECESSARY TO CHANGE ELEVATIONAT A SLOPE EXCEEDING 5% 28.  PROVIDE NEW 'KNOX BOX' AT MAIN ENTRY TO COMMUNITY BUILDING 48. INDICATES NEW 5'-6" WIDE SIDEWALK PER P.W. STANDARDS P-4, P-5 & P-56A @ 11B-208.2.3.1 PARKING FOR RESIDENTS , UNIT TYPE BREAKDOWN:
(ie;1:20) SHALL HAVE ACCESSIBLE RAMP 9. INSTALL 30" STATE STANDARD "STOP" SIGN AT LOCATION SHOWN. SIGN SHALL BE - VERIFY REQUIREMENTS WITH LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT BEDFORD AVENUE (1) ACCESSIBLE STALL/MOBILITY UNIT B 'A'UNIT-2BD./1BA. @ 940 SF X 2 - 1880SF
- CHANGES IN LEVEL BETWEEN 1/4 INCH (MIN.) AND 1/2 INCH (MAX.) SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A 2" GALV. POST WITH THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN 7' ABOVE 29 PAINTED DIRECTIONAL ARROWS PER CITY OF FRESNO P.W. STDS PHASE 1 o 'B'UNIT-3BD./2BA @ 1.166 S.F « 5 . 2339SF S | TE P LAN
BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT GREATER THAN 1:2 GROUND; LOCATED BEHIND CURB AND IMMEDIATELY BEHIND MAJOR STREET - Ww. - 49. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO BE RELOCATED BEHIND CURB = : : ' T ' =
SIDEWALK. 1o INDICATES NEW PREMANUFACTURED CARPORT “PER P.W. STANDARDS ?gﬁf IEROVIDED = 1; TOTAL CONDITIONED BUILDING AREA: 4 UNITS 4,212 S.F.x2=8,424 SF.
2. REFER TO SHEET G2 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. 10.  (NOT USED) " REFER TO eoveoeoeoeoeoeoeoeeeeeoeoeeoooo SHT. A-102 / DET. 22 - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS TOTAL UNCONDITIONED BUILDING AREA: 1,004 S.F. x 2 =2,008 S.F.
50. INDICATES EXISTING STREET LIGHT AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL TO REMAIN. 11B-208.2.3.2 ADDITIONAL PARKING FOR RESIDENTS INCLUDES COVERED BALCONIES, PATIOS,
3. REFER TO SHEETS A-800. A-801. A-802. A-803. AND A-804 FOR TYPICAL DETAILS 11.  INDICATES FIRE TRUCK / TRASH TRUCK TURNING SPACE - 44'-0" RADIUS TO 31. Eé:;ssTrL'\(l)GPAv(\:/CsE?SI?DLzEeC&UFngzRT%AE%M% EEET INTERSECTION PER CITY OF 165 TOTAL - 105 STALLS (1 STALL / UNIT) = 60 STALLS (BREEZEWAY& STAIRS AND STORAGE CLOSETS)
PERTAINING TO ACCESSIBLE ELEMENTS OF THE PROJECT. CENTERLINE OF TRUCK SPACE V. - - - . 51. INDICATES EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL TO REMAIN. 2% x 60 STALLS = 2STALLS REQ'D (1st FLOOR - 558 S.F. - 2nd FLOOR - 446 S.F)
12.  DOUBLE CROSS-HATCH INDICATES NEW 6" THICK STAMPED & COLORED 32. 60" HIGH WROUGHT IRON FENCE AT PROJECT STREET FRONTAGE 11B-208.2.3.3 PARKING FOR GUESTS, EMPLOYEES & NON-RESIDENTS
4 ALL GROUND FLOOR UNITS SHALL BE ADAPTABLE CONCRETE @ DRIVE APPROACH ~REFER TO DETAIL w..oooooooeeoeoeeeeeeeeee SHT. A-102 / DET. 18 52. _'EEE"F%ART Eg Eém'LNSSEJK%EsS UNDER PUBLIC SIDEWALK PER P.W. STD P-22 & P-23 60 UNASSIGNED STALLS ‘ - 2 STALLREQ'D TOTAL GROSS BUILDING AREA: 5,216 S.F.x 2 = 10,432 S.F.
- PROVIDE #3 REBAR @ 18" O.C. BOTH WAYS - PROVIDE w/ DECORATIVE PILASTERS @ 30'-0" O.C. PER FMC - TOTAL ACCESSIBLE STALLS REQUIRED = 20 ACCESSIBLE STALLS REQ'D (1st FLOOR - 2,664 S.F. - 2nd FLOOR - 2,552 S.F)
SECTION 15-2006-L-3 4 VAN ACCESSIBLE STALLS REQUIRED
13.  INDICATES TENTATIVE LOCATION OF (3) NEW 2-SPACE BIKE RACKS 53. INDICATES CALL BOX CONTROL FOR MOTORIZED GATE ( @ ) LOT COVERAGE: 2,664 S.F.x 2= 5,328 SF.
TREFERTO o SHT. A-102/ DET. 23 33. 36" WIDE x 60" HIGH WROUGHT IRON PEDESTRIAN GATE w/ COMBINATIONLOCK 54 |NDICATES NEW PLAY AREA EQUIPMENT BICYCLE PARKING: SCALE: AS SHOWN
" FOR ENTRY AND PANIC HARDWARE FOR EGRESS - REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR DETAILED REQUIREMENTS SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING REQ'D. = 8.3 (165 PARKING STALLS x.05)
14.  INDICATES NEW +6'-0" HIGH CMU WALL ALONG PROPERTY LINE _
'REMOVE (E) WOOD FENGES - REFER TO DETAIL w..oooocooeoescesor SHT. A-102 / DET. 16 & 18 (PER CAL. GREEN BUILDING CODE SECTION 5.106.4) SHEETNO
55. COLORED CONCRETE AND STRIPED BASKETBALL COURT SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING PROV'D. = 10
15, INDICATES TENTATIVE FIRE SPRINKLER RISER LOCATION 34. CONSTRUCT AN EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS, PER P.W. STD. P-67 ~REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS E?g D T oL STORAGE REQUIRED
REFER TO BUILDING COORDINATION PLANS
35. FIRE LANE TOW AWAY SIGN PER CVC 22658 ADJACENT TO ENTRY 56. INDICATES NEW 6' HIGH MOTORIZED ROLLING GATE (FULL WIDTH OF DRIVEWAY) (CAL GREEN BUILDING CODE SECTION 5.106.4.1.2) A_ 1 O 1
16.  INDICATES 5'-0" WIDE (UNO) ON-SITE CONCRETE FLATWORK, U.N.O. - WALL MOUNTED RACK IN STORAGE ROOM
- FOR CONCRETE JOINTS REFER TO ................ SHT. A-102 / DET. 14 36. INDICATES DETECTOR CHECK ASSEMBLY IN VAULT FOR FIRE SERVICE 57. INDICATES NEW 6' HIGH MOTORIZED SWINGING GATE (FULL WIDTH OF
- REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILED REQUIREMENTS. DRIVEWAY)
17.  CONSTRUCT NEW CONTINUOUS 6" HIGH CONCRETE CURB, TYPICAL. PROJECT NO. 2011

18.  INDICATES NEW 2-BIN, TRASH ENCLOSURE 37. INDICATES WATER METER AND BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE FOR IRRIGATION

- FINISH w/ CEMENT PLASTER TO MATCH BUILDING SERVICE
“REFER TO oo e, SHT. A-102 / DET. 10 - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILED REQUIREMENTS.




= ‘1'.': ,
| T r e 7
[ | || =
_ | R ~r
' l" B U L e L
_.1,.._:._.. :
| 4 o 1
e -

% ;

Building Type '1' Front Elevation

s

gl

i ||l||||" ||||||l ,ulll" (s
' I“ Al | I." }
LI | gt -
i HEE I -

Building Type '1' Side Elevation

FRESN () VIBRANT

COMMUNITIES

Avalon Commons
WAYHOUSING

R.L.Davidson, Inc.
AUTHORITY 2 7521 N. Chestnut Ave,

ARDHITEDTS

Fresno, CA.




	EXHIBIT “D” Site Plan and Elevations
	02.04 - Architectural Drawings.pdf
	A-101 SITE PLAN

	02.05 - Architectural Rendering.pdf

